YPH GEMPORT IMPORT TARIFF —2019

Storage Services
Import Full Storage (1 to 5th days)
Import Full Storage (6 to 15th days)
Import Full Storage (16th days and over)
Import Reefer Full Storage (1 to 5th days)
Import Reefer Full Storage (6+ days)
Empty Container Storage

20”
15
20
28
40
50
15

For Non-Standard Containers (00G), %100 additional fee is applied to these rates above.

General Services
THC (Terminal Service)
Transportation Within the Terminal
Occupation (Truck/Trailer)
Plug In & Out
Seal (Attaching/Detaching)
Weighing (During Gate Operation)
Weighing (From Stack/After Gate Operation)
Weighing/VGM Service*

20"
72
72
50
20
10
Customs Tariff

Customs Tariff

77,56

>20", 40", 45”

28
36
46
60
70
27

>20", 40, 45"

Customs Tariff
Customs Tariff
77,

72
72
50
20
10

56

Unit
USD/ DAY/ ADET
USD/ DAY/ ADET
USD/ DAY/ ADET
USD/ DAY/ ADET
USD/ DAY/ ADET
USD/ DAY/ ADET

Unit
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
USD / UNIT
TL/UNIT

TL/UNIT
TL/ UNIT

For Non-Standard Containers (OOG); 50% and for Dangerous Cargo (IMDG); 20% additional fee to these rates above is applied.

*Regarding Weighing / VGM-related Circular published by MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, MARITIME AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS; as
maximum charge in mention is decided to be increased according to Consumer Price Index (CPI) of the previous year (being effective from

beginning of each calendar year), soon after the rate of CPI is declared, increase will be applied accordingly.

CFS Services 20" >20”, 40", 45" Birim
Inspection, Full Inspection Customs Tariff Customs Tariff TL/UNIT
X-Ray Customs Tariff Customs Tariff TL/ UNIT
Sampling Customs Tariff Customs Tariff TL/UNIT
Stripping - Standard 105 135 TL/ UNIT
Stripping — Non-Standard (With Manpower or Add. Eqp.) 170 220 USD / UNIT
Cleaning - Sweeping 10 10 USD / UNIT
Difference for Closed Area 25 25 USD / UNIT
Extra crane & reachsteaker fee 200 200 USD / HOURS
Imo label remove fee 25 25 USD / UNIT
Notes:
. In case of any cancellation or delay of the requested Inspection, Full Inspection or Stripping date, port cost for transhipment will be

charged for the containers that are transhipped to CFS yard.

. For Xray, Inspection, Full Inspection and Transhipment Services of the containers already plugged in yard stack, additional will be invoiced

for plug in and plug out.

. In case of any extra handling for each container which fails to be weighed during gate in & out or each one that cannot be weighed

because of cargo type will be charged “Terminal Transfer Fee” in addition to VGM.
. While making payment, COMPANY TITLE TO BE INVOICED and DECLARATION NUMBER are needed to be stated as explanation.

In order to speed up the process, please forward your receipts to muhasebe.gemport@yilport.com.tr
e Bank accounts for Gemport Gemlik Liman ve Depolama isletmeleri A.S. is as below;

Bank: GARANTI BANKASI
Branch Office: GEBZE TICARI SUBE
Currency: TL

IBAN No: TR740006200160700006297421
Currency: UsD

IBAN No: TR910006200160700009092170
Currency: EURO

IBAN No: TR210006200160700009092169
Bank: iS BANKASI

Branch Office: BURSA KURUMSAL SUBE
Currency: TL

IBAN No: TR800006400000121990014727
Currency: UsD

IBAN No: TR360006400000221990001061
Currency: EURO

IBAN No: TR850006400000221990001343
Bank: AKBANK

Branch Office: MASLAK TICARI SUBE
Currency: TL

IBAN No: TR460004600786888000060407
Currency: uUsD

IBAN No: TR670004600786001000060408

This tariff is valid from 08th of April 2019-31rd of December 2019.Yilport reserves the right to change prices any time. Revised

tariff can be accessed via www.yilport.com.
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