YPH GEMPORT IMPORT TARIFF – 2019

Storage Services	20"	>20", 40", 45"	Unit	
Import Full Storage (1 to 5th days)	15	28	USD/ DAY/ ADET	
Import Full Storage (6 to 15th days)	20	36	USD/ DAY/ ADET	
Import Full Storage (16th days and over)	28	46	USD/ DAY/ ADET	
Import Reefer Full Storage (1 to 5th days)	40	60	USD/ DAY/ ADET	
Import Reefer Full Storage (6+ days)	50	70	USD/ DAY/ ADET	
Empty Container Storage	15	27	USD/ DAY/ ADET	
For Non-Standard Containers (OOG), %100 additional fee is applied to these rates above.				
General Services	20"	>20", 40", 45"	Unit	
THC (Terminal Service)	72	72	USD / UNIT	
Transportation Within the Terminal	72	72	USD / UNIT	
Occupation (Truck/Trailer)	50	50	USD / UNIT	
Plug In & Out	50 20	50 20	USD / UNIT USD / UNIT	
Plug In & Out	20	20	USD / UNIT	
Plug In & Out Seal (Attaching/Detaching)	20 10	20 10	USD / UNIT USD / UNIT	

For Non-Standard Containers (OOG); 50% and for Dangerous Cargo (IMDG); 20% additional fee to these rates above is applied.

*Regarding Weighing / VGM-related Circular published by MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, MARITIME AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS; as maximum charge in mention is decided to be increased according to Consumer Price Index (CPI) of the previous year (being effective from beginning of each calendar year), soon after the rate of CPI is declared, increase will be applied accordingly.

CFS Services	20"	>20", 40", 45"	Birim
Inspection, Full Inspection	Customs Tariff	Customs Tariff	TL / UNIT
X-Ray	Customs Tariff	Customs Tariff	TL / UNIT
Sampling	Customs Tariff	Customs Tariff	TL / UNIT
Stripping - Standard	105	135	TL / UNIT
Stripping – Non-Standard (With Manpower or Add. Eqp.)	170	220	USD / UNIT
Cleaning - Sweeping	10	10	USD / UNIT
Difference for Closed Area	25	25	USD / UNIT
Extra crane & reachsteaker fee	200	200	USD / HOURS
Imo label remove fee	25	25	USD / UNIT

Notes:

In case of any cancellation or delay of the requested Inspection, Full Inspection or Stripping date, port cost for transhipment will be •

charged for the containers that are transhipped to CFS yard.

For Xray, Inspection, Full Inspection and Transhipment Services of the containers already plugged in yard stack, additional will be invoiced for plug in and plug out.

In case of any extra handling for each container which fails to be weighed during gate in & out or each one that cannot be weighed because of cargo type will be charged "Terminal Transfer Fee" in addition to VGM.

While making payment, COMPANY TITLE TO BE INVOICED and DECLARATION NUMBER are needed to be stated as explanation. •

In order to speed up the process, please forward your receipts to muhasebe.gemport@yilport.com.tr

. Bank accounts for Gemport Gemlik Liman ve Depolama İşletmeleri A.Ş. is as below;

Bank:	GARANTİ BANKASI
Branch Office:	GEBZE TİCARİ ŞUBE
Currency:	TL
IBAN No:	TR740006200160700006297421
Currency:	USD
IBAN No:	TR910006200160700009092170
Currency:	EURO
IBAN No:	TR210006200160700009092169
Bank:	İŞ BANKASI
Branch Office:	BURSA KURUMSAL ŞUBE
Currency:	TL
IBAN No:	TR800006400000121990014727
Currency:	USD
IBAN No:	TR360006400000221990001061
Currency:	EURO
IBAN No:	TR850006400000221990001343
Bank:	AKBANK
Branch Office:	MASLAK TİCARİ ŞUBE
Currency:	TL
IBAN No:	TR460004600786888000060407
Currency:	USD
IBAN No:	TR670004600786001000060408

This tariff is valid from 08th of April 2019-31rd of December 2019.Yılport reserves the right to change prices any time. Revised tariff can be accessed via www.yilport.com.